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AMENDMENT 4 
 

Invitation for Bid (IFB) 
UOG IFB No. B22-15 

 
Date Issued: June 27, 2022 

 
"NEW 310L BACKHOE LOADER” 

 
This is to notify all prospective offerors of the following amendment:  
 
1.1 Question & Answer Sheet 4 as set forth in the attached.  
1.2 Deadline for submission should read as follows: Monday, July 11, 2022, on or by 2:00 p.m. 
(your bid submission must be submitted electronically to the Bid Share folder provided by 
UOG Procurement Office on or before 2:00 p.m.) 
 

 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 

 
 
       Emily G. Gumataotao 
       Supply Management Administrator  
 
______________________________________________________________________________  
  
Please acknowledge receipt and return by email to uog.bids@triton.uog.edu: 
 
Name of company: _________________________________ 
 
_________________________________________________  
Print Name/Signature/Date 
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QUESTION & ANSWER SHEET NO. 4 
June 27, 2022 

 
 

In response to the written “Questions” and/or ‘Request for Clarifications’ UOG received as of June 27, 2022 (Email 
sent on Sat 6/25/22 @ 2:59pm from vendor: FAR EAST EQUIPMENT COMPANY 
 
Question 1: The last minute change from a Tier 4 engine to now also accepting a Teir 3 engine requires us to 

now reprice our offering. 

 
We would like to request a 10 Day extension in order to reprice a Tier 3 engine as it is an old 
engine and we will have to request factory to price this old engine.  

 
Answer:  UOG confirms, request granted. Please refer to Amendment 4, Item 1.2.  
 
 
Question 2: I would also like to clarify if this bid requires a Made in America product or if we can offer other than 

Made in America. I was not able to find anything in the bid specification that stated Product needs 
to be made in America. 

 
 
Answer:  UOG confirms, please refer to Attachment A, Item #15 and EXHIBIT C – 2 CFR Part 200. 

(200.322(A) 


